Apr 10 2012 10:38AM Cante 700483737 LLP04/10/2012 602860115

USPTO. EPAS. Patent Assignment Recordation Form. Signature



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v.1.4.4 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

# Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

#### Sign the request by completing the following fields

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 019480 Frame 0743. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee address should read Baker Hughes Incorporated, 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100 Houston, Texas 77019-2118.

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin P. Coronado	05/30/2007
Stephen L. Crow	05/30/2007
Vinay Varma	05/30/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway	
Internal Address:	: Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019-2118	

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp 700483737

# PATENT 4/10/2012 REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0218

USPTO. EPAS. Patent Assignment Recordation Form. Signature

Pro	perty Type	Number	
Application Number:		11732159	
CORRESPON	DENCE DATA		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence Correspondent Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	will be sent to the e-main Name: Cantor 20 Chui 22nd Fl	5-2929 tentmail@cantorcolburn.com Il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Colburn, LLP rch Street	
source=6918 source=6918 source=6918 source=6918	oments: 6 862#page1.tif 862#page2.tif 862#page3.tif 862#page4.tif 862#page5.tif 862#page6.tif		
ignature: * ame: *	/Kurt R. Dennist		
umo.	04/10/2012		

#### |.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

04/10/2012 10:36 AM EDT

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	NT	
ectronic Version ylesheet Versior		06/26/2007 500303227		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		ana anna an an ann an ann an ann an aire an ann an	yipipenyauiteiniseen
		Name	Execution Date	
Martin P. Coronado	<u> </u>		05/30/2007	
Stephen L. Crow	Analis (Spin anna Antonio anna anna anna		05/30/2007	
Vinay Varma			05/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Baker Hughe	s incorporated		
Street Address:	2929 Allen Pr	irkway, Suite 2100		
City:	Bloomfield			
State/Country:	CONNECTIC	UT		
Postal Code:	06002			
PROPERTY NUMB	Туре	Num	ber	
Application Number: 11732		11732159		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	y y y y na na slove se kan a stan a se na slove kan y na slove y slove y slove slove slove slove slove slove s		
Fax Number:	(860)286	80145		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.	std.	
		n@cantorcolburn.com		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: Cantor C			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin	Road South		• • • •
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin Bioomfie	Road South Id, CONNECTICUT 06002	an na mar an	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin Bioomfie T NUMBER:	BAO-0158		an and a state of the second secon
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin Bioomfie T NUMBER:	Road South Id, CONNECTICUT 06002		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin Bioomfie T NUMBER: ER:	Road South Id, CONNECTICUT 06002 BAO-0158 Keith J. Murphy	manana ana amin'ny faritr'o dia mampika amin'ny fisiona amin'ny fisiona amin'ny fisiona amin'ny fisiona amin'ny	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Fotal Attachments: 3 iource=assignment iource=assignment	e: Cantor C 55 Griffin Bioomfie T NUMBER: ER: BAO-0158#page	BAO-0158 Keith J. Murphy	man anna anna anna an an an an an an an a	ana administrativa nun administr

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Martin P. Coronado, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19826 Red Cedar Canyon Lane, Cypress, Texas 77433; Stephen L. Crow, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5019 Fox Grass Trail, Kingwood, Texas 77345 and Vinay Varma, a citizen of India, residing at 2250 Holly Hall #271, Houston, Texas 77054 have invented new and useful improvements in FIBER SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR A DOWNHOLE TOOL AND METHOD for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

BOT 304-45455-US Cantor Colburn LLP BAO-0158

SS.

Martin P. Coronado

7 X STATE OF COUNTY OF Harris

This <u>Juch</u> day of <u>Nay</u> <u>JOB</u> before me personally came the above-named Martin P. Coronado, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes thereacter forth.

Seal	Patricia Martin
Seal	(Notary Public)
Inventor 2	Date: 5/30/07
Stephen L. Crow	Daw
STATE OF $TX$	
COUNTY OF HALLIS	SS.

This 30th day of 307 before me personally came the above-named Stephen L. Crow, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal



BOT 304-45455-US Cantor Colburn LLP BAO-0158 2

Inventor 3 Vinav Varma

05/30/2007 Date:

STATE OF TXCOUNTY OF #arris

This <u>30th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-named Vinay Varma, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

3

SS.

Fatricia Want (Notary Public)



BOT 304-45455-US Cantor Colburn LLP BAO-0158



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 26, 2007

PTAS

\*500303227A\* \*500303227A\*

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/26/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019480/0743 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: BAO-0158

ASSIGNOR: CORONADO, MARTIN P.

ASSIGNOR: CROW, STEPHEN L.

ASSIGNOR: VARMA, VINAY

ASSIGNEE: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED 2929 ALLEN PARKWAY, SUITE 2100 BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06002

SERIAL NUMBER: 11732159

DOC DATE: 05/30/2007

DOC DATE: 05/30/2007

DOC DATE: 05/30/2007

FILING DATE: 04/03/2007

# Received

山山上:日之時。

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

CANTOR COLBURNLLP

2AD-0158

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: FIBER SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR A DOWNHOLE TOOL AND METHOD

019480/0743 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/10/2012